

Trade Notice: DPL/Marine/17/2023

Date – 12-Jun-2023

Τo,

Shipping Agents,

Dighi Port Ltd.

Subject: Waiver Plan for the Vessels using LNG (Liquefied Natural Gas) as fuel

Dear Sirs,

Dighi Port is always pursuing the highest standards of safety, quality and environmental protection which lead us to introduce part waiver scheme for those vessels using LNG (Liquefied Natural Gas) fuel at Dighi Port. This scheme will meet the country's goal for lower emissions under Green ports plan and will also encourage the vessels to use LNG as fuel.

Waiver will be offered for the Vessels using LNG as fuel based on following criteria:

- 1. Waiver scheme is applicable for all vessels which are running by dual fuel Engine using LNG as a primary fuel in Dighi Port limit.
- 2. Port will offer 50% discount on Port Dues only.
- 3. Above waiver is applicable for those vessels which are using LNG as fuel within Dighi Port limits.
- 4. Waiver on Port charges will not be applicable for those vessels which are carrying LNG as a cargo and using LNG fuel.
- 5. For applicable waiver, Vessel must produce the IAPP or similar objective evidence in the form of certificate prior arrival Dighi Port limit, which must indicate the specification of the vessel's Engine and Fuel details to avail the waiver scheme.

Dighi Port Limited At & Po Dighi, Taluka- Shrivardhan, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra-402402 CIN: U35110MH2000PLC127953 info@adani.com www.adaniports.com

Registered Office:605, Hallmark Business Plaza, Opp. Guru Nanak Hospital, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051



- 6. Presently, waiver scheme will be effective from 01st July 2023 and remain in forced up to 31st March 2024 thereafter it shall be revaluated for the further extension.
- 7. All other vessel related charges will be applicable as per Adani Ports BPTS tariff except mentioned in point no. 2.

Capt. Raghvendra Raghav

Head-Marine Services

Dighi Port Ltd.

CC: CEO – Dighi Port

Dighi Port Limited At & Po Dighi, Taluka- Shrivardhan, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra-402402 CIN: U35110MH2000PLC127953 info@adani.com www.adaniports.com

Registered Office: 605, Hallmark Business Plaza, Opp. Guru Nanak Hospital, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051